collaborative review article on this topic, with contributions 
from all the scientists in the field. This review will provide 
detailed guidelines on the methods currently used for meas-
uring CEF and improve consensus in the field.

Poster presentations

One hundred thirteen (113) posters covered a wide span of 
important aspects of photosynthesis research across seven 
generalized topics (see below) similar to the topics of the 
talks, but split into two sessions, A and B. Poster present-
ers enthusiastically conveyed their experimental results and